06-06-2002

J. 8.03

Form PTO-1595 RE (Rev. 03/01)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Z	12/0/ V\ V V
Tab settings □□□□	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name: Quantic Electroscan Inc.
Alvin WEXLER Zhen MU	Name: Qualitie Dicectobedii Inc.
Rajen Manicon MURUGAN	Internal Address:
Rugen name on notions.	1
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🖳 Yes 🎑 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment 🖳 Merger	101 Janhard Arrange
_	Street Address: 191 Lombard Avenue
Security Agreement	
G: Other	Winning Manitoha R3R OX1
May 14, 2001	Winnipeg, Manitoba, R3B OX1 City:State:Zip:
May 24, 2001 Execution Date: May 21, 2001	
Execution Date: <u>May 21, 2001</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 💂 Yes 🎇 No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/801,706	ication, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
	ttached? 🕍 Yes 🍇 No
	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Name:Shapiro Conen	Enclosed previously paid
Internal Address:	
Intorna, , to to see a second	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number: RECEIVE
P.O. Box 344()	MEOLIVE
Street Address: P.O. Box 3440	MAY 1 3 2002
Station D	
Ottawa, ON, Canada, K1P 6P1 City:State:Zip:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying LFGLGSiOFGETTITIO
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
and dispature	
9. Statement and signature.	g information is true and correct and any attached copy
To the best of my knowledge and benevities a true copy of the original document.	Feb. 6, 2002
Harold C. Baker Name of Person Signing	Signature over sheet, attachments, and documents: 5
Total number of pages including o	over sheet, attachments, and documents.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet inform.

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

NGS WKELF TY 00000006 09801706 40.00 BP

PATENT

REEL: 012947 FRAME: 0062

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we Alvin WEXLER, Zhen MU, Guye S. STRd Rajen Manicon MURUGAN whose full post office addresses are 163 McAdam Avenue, Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada, R2W 0A7; 210 Woodridge Crescent, Ottawa, Ontario, Canada, K2B 8E9;

19 Kessler Farm Drive, Suite 380, Nashua, NH., 03063, U.S.? respectively hereby sell, assign and transfer to QUANTIC ELECTROSCAN INC. whose full post office address is 191 Lombard Avenue, Winnipeg, Manitoba, R3B 0X1, Canada and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the eeright, title and interest, for all countries, in and to the invention entitled HIGH DEFINITION ELECTRICAL IMPEDANCE TOMOGRAPHY as described in an application for letters patent filed in the UNITED STATES on March 9, 2001, Serial No. 09/80:06 and all rights and privileges including priority rights arisin from the application aforesaid and corresponding applications other countries, all continuations, continuations—in—part, divisionals, renewals, substitutes or reissues thereof, and all the rights and privileges under any and all letters patent that may be granted for said inventions.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions may be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for claiming said priority rights and for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

THE UNDERSIGNED hereby authorizes the firm of PASCAL & ASSOCIATES whose full office address in Canada is Suite 2001, 112 Kent Street, Ottawa, Ontario, K1P 5P2 and whose full mailing address street, Ottawa, Ontario, K1P 5P2 and whose full mailing address is P.O. Box 3440, Station D, Ottawa, Ontario, K1P 6P1, to correct is P.O. Box 3440, Station D, Ottawa, Ontario, K1P 6P1, to correct errors in this assignment or to insert any further identification

RECEIVED MAY 1 3 2002

OFFICE OF PETITIONS

PATENT REEL: 012947 FRAME: 0063 or other information necessary or desirable to make this assignment suitable for recordal in the U.S. Patent Office.

EXECUTED AT Winning MB this At Ma. day of May...

Witness: At A. day of May...

EXECUTED AT Chelmstord MA this ... 4th ... day of May...

Witness: Want to all the Mu

EXECUTED AT this ... day of ...

EXECUTED AT this ... day of ...

Witness: ...

EXECUTED AT Mashua MH...

this ... 2!5f ... day of ...

EXECUTED AT Mashua MH...

this ... 2!5f ... day of ...

EXECUTED AT Mashua MH...

this ... 2!5f ... day of ...

AND MASH ...

EXECUTED AT Mashua MH...

this ... 2!5f ... day of ...

AND MASH ...

The mash and mas

2001.

RECORDED: 02/08/2002

PATENT REEL: 012947 FRAME: 0064

Rajeh Manicon Murugan